

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 96(HSS)

BY REPRESENTATIVE SADDLER

Page 4, line 30:

Delete "the provision of quality services, improved recruitment and retention, and"

Page 5, line 5, following "system;":

Insert "and"

Page 5, lines 6 - 8:

Delete all material.

Renumber the following paragraph accordingly.

Page 5, lines 12 - 15:

Delete "If the rate set by the department for a covered service differs significantly from the rate recommended by the board, the commissioner shall notify the board and the chair of each legislative committee having jurisdiction of health and social services in writing."

Page 5, lines 16 - 20:

Delete all material.

Page 7, lines 21 - 26:

Delete all material.

1 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

2

3 Page 8, line 7:

4 Delete "sec. 5"

5 Insert "sec. 4"

6

7 Page 8, line 15:

8 Delete "sec. 5"

9 Insert "sec. 4"

10

11 Page 8, line 16:

12 Delete "sec. 6"

13 Insert "sec. 5"

14

15 Page 8, line 17:

16 Delete "sec. 7"

17 Insert "sec. 6"